

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL No.1734/2001@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

M.Y. Ghorpade

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Shivaji Roa M. Poal & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE PATTANAİK, DORAISWAY AND VARIAVA, JJ.)

Date : 04.09.2002 This appeal was called on for judgment today.@@  
AA

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK@@  
AA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE @@  
AA

For Appellant (s) Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.Srinivasan, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.B. Pattanaik pronounced the judgment of the Court.  
The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of judgment.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@  
AA  
Court Master Assistant Registrar@@  
AAAAA

Reportable judgment is placed on the file.